
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

a b c d = b+c e f g = e+f h i j = h+i k l m = k+l n o p = n+o q r s = q+r t u = t/m v = t/(m+t)

1 8056 0 8056 8056 0 8056 3797 0 3797 3797 0 3797 24464 0 24464 3797 100% 50%

2 11627 0 11627 19683 0 19683 3846 0 3846 7643 0 7643 32245 0 32245 3846 100% 50%

3 4045 0 4045 23728 0 23728 4103 0 4103 11746 0 11746 32187 0 32187 4103 100% 50%

4 3897 0 3897 27625 0 27625 2294 0 2294 14040 0 14040 33790 0 33790 2294 100% 50%

5 3965 0 3965 31589 0 31589 1291 0 1291 15331 0 15331 36463 0 36463 1291 100% 50%

6 8104 0 8104 39693 0 39693 0 0 0 15331 0 15331 44567 0 44567 0 0% 0%

7 11775 0 11775 51468 0 51468 0 0 0 15331 0 15331 56342 0 56342 0 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 51468 0 51468 0 0 0 15331 0 15331 56342 0 56342 0 0% 0%

9 4021 0 4021 55488 0 55488 358 0 358 15689 0 15689 60004 0 60004 706 197% 66%

10 8082 0 8082 63570 0 63570 3341 0 3341 19030 0 19030 64745 0 64745 3341 100% 50%

11 8013 0 8013 71583 0 71583 4087 0 4087 23117 0 23117 68671 0 68671 4087 100% 50%

12 15919 0 15919 87502 0 87502 4056 0 4056 27173 0 27173 80534 0 80534 4056 100% 50%

13 4041 0 4041 91543 0 91543 4106 0 4106 31279 0 31279 80470 0 80470 4106 100% 50%

14 0 0 0 91543 0 91543 3779 0 3779 35058 0 35058 76691 0 76691 3779 100% 50%

15 4065 0 4065 95608 0 95608 5614 0 5614 40671 0 40671 75142 0 75142 5614 100% 50%

16 4382 0 4382 99990 0 99990 6938 0 6938 47609 0 47609 72586 0 72586 6938 100% 50%

17 8131 0 8131 108121 0 108121 8070 0 8070 55679 0 55679 72648 0 72648 8070 100% 50%

18 7963 0 7963 116084 0 116084 8464 0 8464 64143 0 64143 72146 0 72146 8464 100% 50%

19 0 0 0 116084 0 116084 8353 0 8353 72495 0 72495 63794 0 63794 8353 100% 50%

20 11926 0 11926 128010 0 128010 7225 0 7225 79720 0 79720 68495 0 68495 7225 100% 50%

21 7840 0 7840 135850 0 135850 7809 0 7809 87529 0 87529 68526 0 68526 7809 100% 50%

22 4758 0 4758 140608 0 140608 8366 0 8366 95895 0 95895 64918 0 64918 8366 100% 50%

23 4032 0 4032 144639 0 144639 7757 0 7757 103652 0 103652 61193 0 61193 7757 100% 50%

24 7892 0 7892 152532 0 152532 7663 0 7663 111314 0 111314 61422 0 61422 7663 100% 50%

25 8016 0 8016 160547 0 160547 7918 0 7918 119232 0 119232 61520 0 61520 7918 100% 50%

26 0 0 0 160547 0 160547 8050 0 8050 127282 0 127282 53470 0 53470 8050 100% 50%

27 3441 0 3441 163988 0 163988 7466 0 7466 134748 0 134748 49445 0 49445 7466 100% 50%

28 12449 0 12449 176437 0 176437 8207 0 8207 142956 0 142956 53686 0 53686 8207 100% 50%

29 3910 0 3910 180347 0 180347 8140 0 8140 151095 0 151095 49457 0 49457 7740 95% 49%

30 12092 0 12092 192439 0 192439 7659 0 7659 158754 0 158754 53890 0 53890 7659 100% 50%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.09.2014, the opening balance of SECL Coal  is 20205 MT , Commercial Coal is 7866 MT and Imported Coal is 42075 MT.

2 PSPCL has approved blending of  SECL coal and alternate coal in the ratio of 50:50 with effect from 00:00 hrs  of 09.06.2014.
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of September 2014 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of 

alternate sources' 

coal w.r.t. SECL 

coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 7619 0 0 7619 7619 0 0 7619 1351 2446 0 3797 1351 2446 0 3797 14134 39629 0 53763 3797 100% 50%

2 0 0 0 0 7471 0 0 7471 15090 0 0 15090 1238 2608 0 3846 2589 5054 0 7643 20367 37021 0 57388 3846 100% 50%

3 0 0 0 0 0 3903 0 3903 15090 3903 0 18993 1254 2849 0 4103 3843 7903 0 11746 19113 38075 0 57187 4103 100% 50%

4 0 0 0 0 3471 0 0 3471 18560 3903 0 22463 1361 932 0 2294 5205 8835 0 14040 21222 37143 0 58364 2294 100% 50%

5 0 0 0 0 4000 3948 0 7948 22560 7851 0 30411 660 631 0 1291 5865 9466 0 15331 24561 40460 0 65021 1291 100% 50%

6 0 0 0 0 11782 0 0 11782 34342 7851 0 42193 0 0 0 0 5865 9466 0 15331 36344 40460 0 76803 0 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34342 7851 0 42193 0 0 0 0 5865 9466 0 15331 36344 40460 0 76803 0 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 3911 0 3911 34342 11762 0 46105 0 0 0 0 5865 9466 0 15331 36344 44371 0 80715 0 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 4099 0 0 4099 38441 11762 0 50204 0 706 0 706 5865 10173 0 16037 40443 43665 0 84107 358 197% 66%

10 0 0 0 0 0 7853 0 7853 38441 19615 0 58057 579 2762 0 3341 6443 12935 0 19378 39864 48756 0 88620 3341 100% 50%

11 0 0 0 0 4560 3895 0 8455 43001 23510 0 66512 1728 2359 0 4087 8171 15294 0 23465 42696 50292 0 92988 4087 100% 50%

12 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 47001 23510 0 70512 2282 1774 0 4056 10453 17068 0 27521 44414 48518 0 92932 4056 100% 50%

13 0 0 0 0 3758 0 0 3758 50759 23510 0 74270 2223 1883 0 4106 12676 18951 0 31627 45949 46635 0 92584 4106 100% 50%

14 0 0 0 0 4000 3911 0 7911 54759 27421 0 82181 2039 1740 0 3779 14715 20690 0 35406 47910 48806 0 96716 3779 100% 50%

15 0 0 0 0 4000 3943 0 7943 58759 31364 0 90124 2912 2702 0 5614 17628 23392 0 41020 48998 50047 0 99045 5614 100% 50%

16 0 0 0 0 4000 3907 0 7907 62759 35271 0 98030 4011 2927 0 6938 21639 26319 0 47958 48987 51027 0 100014 6938 100% 50%

17 0 0 0 0 0 7902 0 7902 62759 43173 0 105932 4390 3680 0 8070 26028 29999 0 56027 44597 55249 0 99846 8070 100% 50%

18 0 0 0 0 7913 0 0 7913 70672 43173 0 113844 4652 3812 0 8464 30680 33811 0 64491 47858 51436 0 99295 8464 100% 50%

19 0 0 0 0 7944 3912 0 11857 78616 47085 0 125701 4690 3663 0 8353 35369 37474 0 72843 51113 51686 0 102799 8353 100% 50%

20 0 0 0 0 4000 3955 0 7955 82616 51040 0 133656 3942 3283 0 7225 39311 40757 0 80068 51171 52358 0 103529 7225 100% 50%

21 0 0 0 0 4000 7810 0 11810 86616 58850 0 145466 4257 3552 0 7809 43568 44309 0 87877 50915 56616 0 107531 7809 100% 50%

22 0 0 0 0 3347 0 0 3347 89963 58850 0 148813 4625 3741 0 8366 48193 48050 0 96243 49636 52875 0 102511 8366 100% 50%

23 0 0 0 0 0 3948 0 3948 89963 62798 0 152761 4194 3563 0 7757 52387 51613 0 104000 45442 53260 0 98702 7757 100% 50%

24 0 0 0 0 0 3944 0 3944 89963 66742 0 156705 4144 3519 0 7663 56531 55132 0 111662 41299 53685 0 94984 7663 100% 50%

25 0 0 0 0 8000 3949 0 11949 97963 70690 0 168653 4405 3513 0 7918 60936 58645 0 119580 44894 54121 0 99014 7918 100% 50%

26 0 0 0 0 3600 3539 0 7139 101563 74230 0 175793 2795 5255 0 8050 63731 63900 0 127630 45699 52405 0 98103 8050 100% 50%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101563 74230 0 175793 3652 3814 0 7466 67383 67714 0 135096 42047 48591 0 90638 7466 100% 50%

28 0 0 0 0 0 6811 0 6811 101563 81041 0 182604 4595 3612 0 8207 71978 71326 0 143304 37451 51790 0 89241 8207 100% 50%

29 0 0 0 0 3865 3852 0 7717 105428 84893 0 190320 5045 2695 0 7740 77022 74021 0 151043 36272 52947 0 89218 8140 95% 49%

30 0 0 0 0 3893 0 0 3893 109321 84893 0 194213 4697 2963 0 7659 81719 76984 0 158702 35468 49984 0 85452 7659 100% 50%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.09.2014, the opening balance of SECL Coal  is 20205 MT , Commercial Coal is 7866 MT and Imported Coal is 42075 MT.

2 PSPCL has approved blending of  SECL coal and alternate coal in the ratio of 50:50 with effect from 00:00 hrs  of 09.06.2014.
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of  September 2014  

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
SECL domestic 

coal 

consumption  for 

the day

% Usage of 

alternate 

sources' coal 

w.r.t. SECL coal


